505530302 06/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5577099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOYCEE KENNEDY	06/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE EMPOWERMENT PROGRAM INC.	
Street Address:	1600 YORK STREET	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80206	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D522593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-320-1989

Email: julie-kiehl@empowermentprogram.org

Correspondent Name: JULIE KIEHL

Address Line 1: 1600 YORK STREET

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE KIEHL
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Kiehl/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049500 FRAME: 0808

505530302

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Joycee Kennedy ("Assignor") owns all of the right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. D522,593, dated June 6, 2006 and titled Toy Stuffed Bunny (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, The Empowerment Program Inc., a Colorado nonprofit corporation (the "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof. Pursuant to the foregoing assignment, the Patent shall hereinafter be for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment herein had not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the assignee of the Patent and to deliver to Assignee, and to Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted.

Assignor agrees that she will (i) communicate to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor with respect to the Patent, (ii) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers and documents relating to the Patent that may be requested by Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, and (iii) generally do everything possible to obtain and enforce proper protection of the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Patent Assignment as of this $\sqrt{100}$ day of June 2019.

ASSIGNOR:

Joycee Kennedy

STATE OF COLORADO

SSS.

COUNTY OF Denver

On the <u>Inh</u>day of June, 2019, before me personally appeared <u>Joycee Kennedy</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal the day and year as above written.

BRANDI LANE HABERL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20164021371 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 6, 2020

Braudi Halro
Notary Public
Address: 1600 York St.
Denver co 80206
My commission expires: June 6, 2020

PATENT REEL: 049500 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 06/18/2019